# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3442815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA CAREFUSION GERMANY 326 GMBH previously recorded on Reel 034065 Frame 0205. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH HELLENBRAND	10/02/2014
DENNIS REIF	10/02/2014
ANDREAS KLAPPERICH	10/02/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAREFUSION GERMANY 326 GMBH
Street Address:	ROWASTRASSE 1-3
City:	KELBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53539

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14380691

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(949) 851-0633 Phone:

Email: aespinoza@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com

**Correspondent Name:** M. TODD HALES

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 2: 4 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080625-0667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. TODD HALES, REG. NO. 60,472
SIGNATURE:	/M. Todd Hales/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=080625-0667 CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036126 FRAME: 0319

503396190

source=080625-0667\_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=080625-0667\_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=080625-0667\_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036126 FRAME: 0320

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH HELLENBRAND	10/02/2014
DENNIS REIF	10/02/2014
ANDREAS KLAPPERICH	10/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAREFUSION GERMAN 326 GMBH
Street Address:	ROWASTRASSE 1-3
City:	KELBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53539

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14380691

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)851-9348 Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: aespinoza@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: M. TODD HALES

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 4 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1700
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080625-0667

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. TODD HALES, REG. NO. 60,472
Signature:	/M. Todd Hales/
Date:	10/29/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=080625-0667_Assignment#p source=080625-0667_Assignment#p	<del>-</del>
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT3086 Receipt Date: 10/29/20	

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0667 R 1072 US

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, Christoph HELLENBRAND of Hauptstrasse 23, Kaifenheim, 56761, Germany; Dennis REIF of Pommerbachstrasse 51, Kaisersesch, 56759, Germany; and Andreas KLAPPERICH of Dornheck 41, Rieden, 56745, Germany; respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled METHOD FOR DETECTING INCORRECT STORAGE OF MEDICATION PACKAGES which was filed on August 22, 2014; and identified by United States Patent Application No. 14/380,691.

AND WHEREAS, CareFusion Germany 326 GmbH, having an address of Rowastraße 1-3, 53539 Kelberg, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CareFusion Germany 326 GmbH, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, WE hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND WE request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said CareFusion Germany 326 GmbH, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Attv. Ducket No.: Vavozs-voo	Oocket No.: 080625-066	Atty. Docket N
------------------------------	------------------------	----------------

R 1072 US

,4	201	4-	10-	2
-				

Date

Christoph HELLENBRAND

Witness/Notary Tennier Lef

Witness/Notary Jennifer Lef

2014 - 10 - 2 Date

Witness/Notary Tennifer Lesf

**RECORDED: 07/16/2015**